

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25241/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2007 in RSA No. 3423/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MAQSOOD AHMED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SADBAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.  
Ms. Shilpa Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Report has been received from the Court concerned. Notice has been served  
on Respondent No. 8 through proper service. No representation for Respondent  
No. 8. No counter filed by any other served respondent. File counter, if any,  
within four weeks from today, as a last chance.

Call the matter on 15.07.2009.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

\*SB